statewide average based on the California Employment Development Department’s most recent annual average for 
sub-county areas. (10 Points Max) (See Section 5370(a)(1) of CDLAC Regulations):  

• Project located in an area with an unemployment rate that is one hundred seventy-five percent (175%) or 
more of the statewide average. (10 points) 

• Project located in an area with an unemployment rate that is one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) or 
more, but less than one hundred seventy-five percent (175%), of the statewide average. (5 points) 

Staff will perform the calculations based on the preceding year unemployment rate of the county sub area in which 
the proposed Project will be located compared to the statewide unemployment rate.  The sub county unemployment

[...]

Designated Place level data is available, or if the Applicant chooses to identify a project benefit area that is smaller than 
a city or Census Designated Place, such as a census tract or tracts, smaller geographic areas will be used.  (5 Points Max) 
(See Section 5370(a)(2)): 

• Project is located in an area in which the poverty rate is over one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 

the statewide poverty rate. (5 points) 

• Project is located in an area in which the poverty rate is over one hundred ten percent (110%) but not more 

than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the statewide poverty rate. (3 points) 

Staff will perform the calculations based on the poverty rate of each census tract within a one-mile radius of the 
Project site compared to the statewide poverty rate.  The census tracts poverty rates and the statewide poverty rate

[...]

(MSA) listed by the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS). The amount is based on the BLS Series Code obtained from the 
BLS website no more than 30 days prior to the application deadline.  The manufacturing wage data is available on the 
BLS website (http://www.bls.gov/). 

• One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) or more of the Manufacturing Wage (10 points); 

• One hundred fifteen percent (115%) or more but less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 

Manufacturing Wage (6 points); or 

• One hundred five percent (105%) or more but less than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the 
Manufacturing Wage (3 points). 

Provide the most recent average hourly general manufacturing wage for the MSA obtained from the BLS:       

8. Environmental Stewardship (27 point Maximum) (Section 5370(f) of CDLAC Regulations) 

• Land Use (3 points)